LINEAR BALL BEARINGS &
HARDENED STEEL SHAFTS
3
Index
LME linear ball bearings   ............................................................................	 4
Closed design 5-60 mm
LMES stainless linear ball bearings   .......................................................	 5
Closed design/8-40 mm

Length Outer
locking
groove
Outer
locking
groove
diameter
Load capacity
d D L B D1 W
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
Co(N)
LME5UU 4 5 12 22 14.5 11.5 1.1 210 270
LME8UU 4 8 16 25 16.5 15.2 1.1 270 410
LME12UU 4 12 22 32 22.9 21 1.3 520 790
LME16UU 5 16 26 36 24.9 24.9 1.3 590 910
LME20UU 5 20 32 45 31.5 30.3 1.6 880 1400
LME25UU 6 25 40 58 44.1 37.5 1.85 1000 1600
LME30UU 6 30 47 68 52.1 44.5 1.85 1600 2800
LME40UU 6 40 62 80 60.6 59 2.15 2200 4000
LME50UU 6 50 75 100 77.6 72 2.65 3900 8100
LME60UU 6 60 90 125 101.7 86.5 3.15 4800 10200
Dimensions: mm
5
LMEs stainless linear ball bearings
Closed Design/8-40 mm

diameter
Length Outer
locking
groove
Outer
locking
groove
diameter
Load capacity
d D L B D1 W
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
Co(N)
LMES8UU 4 8 16 25 16,5 15,2 1,1 270 410
LMES12UU 4 12 22 32 22.9 21 1.3 520 790
LMES16UU 5 16 26 36 24.9 24.9 1.3 590 910
LMES20UU 5 20 32 45 31.5 30.3 1.6 880 1400
LMES25UU 6 25 40 58 44.1 37.5 1.85 1000 1600
LMES30UU 6 30 47 68 52.1 44.5 1.85 1600 2800
LMES40UU 6 40 62 80 60.6 59 2.15 2200 4000
Dimensions: mm
L
B
W

rows
Inscribed
circle
diameter
Outer
diameter
Length Outer
locking
groove
Load capacity
d D L B W
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
Co(N)
SBE12UU 5 12 22 32 22.7 1.3 1260 1120
SBE16UU 5 16 26 36 24.6 1.3 1530 1280
SBE20UU 6 20 32 45 31.2 1.6 2630 1700
SBE25UU 6 25 40 58 43.7 1.85 3880 2810
SBE30UU 6 30 47 68 51.7 1.85 4810 2860
SBE40UU 6 40 62 80 60.3 2.15 6630 5840
SBE50UU 6 50 75 100 77.3 2.65 11690 8100
Dimensions: mm
d D
L
Compact Type/6-50 mm

Outer
diameter
Length Outer
locking
groove
Outer
locking
groove
diameter
Load capacity
d D L B D1 W
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
Co(N)
LME12UUOP 3 12 22 32 22.9 21 1.3 78° 520 790
LME16UUOP 4 16 26 36 24.9 24.9 1.3 78° 590 910
LME20UUOP 4 20 32 45 31.5 30.3 1.6 60° 880 1400
LME25UUOP 5 25 40 58 44.1 37.5 1.85 60° 1000 1600
LME30UUOP 5 30 47 68 52.1 44.5 1.85 60° 1600 2800
LME40UUOP 5 40 62 80 60.6 59 2.15 60° 2200 4000
LME50UUOP 5 50 75 100 77.6 72 2.65 60° 3900 8100
Dimensions: mm
y
9
Linear ball bearing units

Type KBA...UU/12-50 mm
NOTE: Linear Units can also be supplied with selfaligning SBE-Bushing (KBE...UU) or stainless LMES-Bushing
(KBS..UU)
Other types on request
Type Inscribed
circle
diameter
Weight
(g)
Load capacity
h E W L F G T J C S1 S2
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
Co(N)
KBA12UU 12 15 22 44 39 30 24.5 8 33 26 M5 4.3 120 520 740
KBA16UU 16 19 25 50 44 38.5 32.5 9 36 34 M5 4.3 200 590 910
KBA20UU 20 21 27 54 53 41 35 11 40 40 M6 5.2 270 880 1400
KBA25UU 25 26 38 76 67 51.5 42 12 54 50 M8 7 600 1000 1600
KBA30UU 30 30 39 78 76 59.5 49 15 58 58 M8 7 776 1600 2800
KBA40UU 40 40 51 102 90 78 62 20 80 60 M10 8.7 1590 2200 4000
KBA50UU 50 52 61 122 110 102 94 25 100 80 M10 8.7 3340 3900 8100
Dimensions: mm
10
Linear ball bearing units
J±0.2

h1
C±0.2
L
y
Open Type KBA...UUOP/16-40 mm
Other types on request
Type Inscribed
circle
diameter
Load capacity
W F L h E h1 J C S1 T
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
Co(N)
KBA16UUOP 16 45 33 45 20 22.5 10 80 32 30 M5 12 590 910
KBA20UUOP 20 48 39 50 23 24 10 60 35 35 M6 12 880 1400
KBA25UUOP 25 60 47 65 27 30 11.5 60 40 40 M6 12 1000 1600
KBA30UUOP 30 70 56 70 33 35 14 60 50 50 M8 18 1600 2800
KBA40UUOP 40 90 72 90 42 45 19 60 65 65 M10 20 2200 4100
Dimensions: mm
y
11
Linear ball bearing units
P.C
.D
d
K H
L
DD1
h
d2 d1
LMEK..UU
Type LMEK..UU/8-60 mm
Type No.
of ball
rows
Load capacity
d D L D1 K  H P.C.D d1 x d2 x h
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
Co(N)
LMEK8UU 4 8 16 25 32 25 5 24 3,5 x 6 x 3,1 270 410
LMEK12UU 4 12 22 32 42 32 6 32 4,5 x 8 x 4,4 520 790
LMEK16UU 5 16 26 36 46 35 6 36 4,5 x 8 x 4,4 590 910
LMEK20UU 5 20 32 45 54 42 8 43 5,5 x 9,5 x 5,4 880 1400
LMEK25UU 6 25 40 58 62 50 8 51 5,5 x 9,5 x 5,4 1000 1600
LMEK30UU 6 30 47 68 76 60 10 62 6,6 x 11 x 6,5 1600 2800
LMEK40UU 6 40 62 80 98 75 13 80 9 x 14 x 8,6 2200 4100
LMEK50UU 6 50 75 100 112 88 13 94 9 x 14 x 8,1 3900 8100
LMEK60UU 6 60 90 125 134 106 18 112 11 x 17,5 x 10,8 4800 10000
Other types on request
Dimensions: mm
12
Linear ball bearing units long type

1
LMEK..LUU
Type LMEK...LUU/12-60 mm
Other types on request
Dimensions: mm
Type
No.
of ball
rows
Load capacity
d D L D1 K  H P.C.D d1 x d2 x h
Dynamic
C(N)
Static
Co(N)
LMEK12LUU 4 12 22 61 42 32 6 32 4.5 x 8 x 4.4 657 1200
LMEK16LUU 5 16 26 70 46 35 6 36 4.5 x 8 x 4.4 1230 2350
LMEK20LUU 5 20 32 80 54 42 8 43 5.5 x 9.5 x 5.4 1400 2750
LMEK25LUU 6 25 40 112 62 50 8 51 5.5 x 9.5 x 5.4 1560 3140
LMEK30LUU 6 30 47 123 76 60 10 62 6.6 x 11 x 6.5 2490 5490
LMEK40LUU 6 40 62 152 98 75 13 80 9 x 14 x 8.6 3430 8040
LMEK50LUU 6 50 75 192 112 88 13 94 9 x 14 x 8,6 6200 16220
LMEK60LUU 6 60 90 209 134 106 18 112 11 x 17 x 11 7700 20400
13
Shaft blocks
SK 12-50 mm
SHF 12-40 mm

SSU16 W = Standard hardened shaft + shaft support
SSU16 WV = Chromium plated hardened shaft + shaft support
SSU16 WRB = Stainless steel hardened shaft + shaft support
Length of support according to customer application.
Ordering ex: SSU16 WRB-1600 shaft stainless steel mounted at shaft support total length 1600 m/m.
GC
d
d1
A1
A
H
H1
Type SSU/12-50 mm
Type
d A H A1 C G d1 H1
SSU12W 12 40 22 29 37.5 75 4,5 5
SSU16W 16 45 26 33 50 100 5,5 5
SSU20W 20 52 32 37 50 100 6,6 6
SSU25W 25 57 36 42 60 120 6,6 6
SSU30W 30 69 42 51 75 150 9,0 7
SSU40W 40 73 50 55 100 200 9,0 9
SSU50W 50 84 60 63 100 200 11,0 9
Dimensions: mm
15
SHAFT SUPPORT in aluminium with mounting holes
FTSN Flange Type

d2
A1
A
H
K
A2
d
25°
	 FTSN	 FTSU
Type
Dimensions
mm
Mounting dimensions
mm
d A H A2 A3 H1 A1 d1 C G K
FTSN12G 12 40 22 5,4 15 5 29 4,5 37,5 75 M4x20
FTSN16G 16 45 26 7 19 5 33 5.5 50 100 M5x20
FTSN20G 20 52 32 8.1 23 6 37 6.6 50 100 M6x25
FTSN25G 25 57 36 10.3 26 6 42 6.6 60 120 M8x30
FTSN30G 30 69 42 11 29 7 51 9 75 150 M10x35
FTSN40G 40 73 50 15 36 8 55 9 100 200 M10x40
FTSN50G 50 84 60 19 40 9 63 11 100 200 M12x45
Type
Dimensions
mm
Mounting dimensions
mm
d A H A1 A2 H1 K d2 H2 C G
FTSU16G 16 14 18 7 7 3 M5 5.5 19 37.5 100
FTSU20G 20 17 22 8.5 8.1 3 M6 6.6 23 37.5 100
FTSU25G 25 21 26 10.5 10.3 3 M8 9 28.5 37.5 120
FTSU30G 30 23 30 11.5 11 3 M10 11 32 50 150
FTSU40G 40 30 39 15 15 4 M12 13.5 39.5 50 200
Dimensions: mm
Dimensions: mm
Lifetime Calculation
Dynamic load rating C